JEFFERSON FEDERATION OF TEACHERS

LOCAL 1559 AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS, A.F.L.-C.I.O.

Affiliated With: Louisiana Federation of Teachers, A.F.L.-C.I.O. — Louisiana A.F.L.-C.I.O. — Greater New Orleans A.F.L.-C.I.O. 2540 SEVERN AVE., SUITE 301—METAIRIE, LOUISIANA 70002-5941—PHONE (504) 454-5047—FAX (504) 454-5067

July 10, 2024

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE JEFFERSON FEDERATION OF TEACHERS AND THE JEFFERSON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

In accordance with the Agreement between the Jefferson Federation of Teachers and the Jefferson Parish School Board, the Jefferson Federation of Teachers and the Jefferson Parish School Board enter into this Memorandum of Understanding for a period from **July 1, 2024, until December 31, 2024**, regarding the negotiations of the Collective Bargaining Agreement set to expire on June 30, 2024.

In order to implement the terms and conditions of the Collective Bargaining Agreement, the parties agree to:

- Continue to meet, discuss, and work toward ratification of a successor contract on or before **December 31, 2024.**
- The current collective bargaining agreement shall remain in effect through **December 31**, **2024**, or until a new contract is ratified prior to **December 31**, **2024**.

Dr. Gerard Leblanc, President	Sandra Hauer, President
Jefferson Parish School Board	Jefferson Federation of Teachers
Date:	Date: